
CA 8 February Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

39
1301

2377
3670
350

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2019 to February 2020 (8 months) Results

CA 8

February (Only Results)

Feb-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
167
302
173
311

CA 8

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
275
324
593
53

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
275
324
593
53

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
362
711
943
235

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
94
80
101
78

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

15
456
791
1044
313

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

161
329
-138

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

161
329
-138

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
53
119
318
-115

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
30
136
-61

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
23
36
58

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
199
214
29

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
201
371
704
-89

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
81
0
12
70

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
44
250
-192

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
187
535
254
492

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
54
160
-35

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
331
633
676
335

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
16
157
-79

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
81
167
-45

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
97
324
-124

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8




