MD ANALYSIS

CA 8 February Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open

July 2019 to February 2020 (8 months) Results

CA 8	2019-2020	
New Clubs	39	
Charter Members	1301	
New Members	2377	
Drops	3670	
Net Growth	350	

February (Only Results)

CA 8	Feb-20	
New Clubs	6	
Charter Members	167	
New Members	302	
Drops	173	
Net Growth	311	

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 275 324 593 53
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 275 324 593 53

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
404		New Clubs	11
		Charter Members	362
	Nigeria	New Members	711
		Drops	943
		Net Growth	235
418		New Clubs	4
		Charter Members	94
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	80
		Drops	101
		Net Growth	78
Total		New Clubs	15
		Charter Members	456
		New Members	791
		Drops	1044
		Net Growth	313

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 161 329 -138
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 161 329 -138

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 53 119 318 -115
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 43 30 136 -61
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 69 23 36 58
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 36 199 214 29
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 201 371 704 -89

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 81 0 12 70
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 44 250 -192
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 187 535 254 492
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 56 54 160 -35
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 331 633 676 335

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	8
	Various	New Members	16
		Drops	157
		Net Growth	-79
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	29
	Various	New Members	81
		Drops	167
		Net Growth	-45
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	37
		New Members	97
		Drops	324
		Net Growth	-124